L O C K A B L E  S E R I E S
2020 CATALOGUE
T-BLOCK
GASFEDERN - GAS SPRING - MOLLA A GAS
TGS started its industry adventure in early 70s by the producon of machining prod-
ucts for gas springs and various fields of industry. Our early gas spring producon
steps started in 1992.
Day afer day we improved our manufacturing technologies and machinery equipments

Ø21 Ø8.2
16
L
Ø
17
T: 8
Order Example
S L F1
REF. NO
STROKE
LENGTH
EXTENDED
LENGTH
PRESSURE
RATE
20 162 200N - 800N SQ.20.162.F1
30 192 200N - 800N SQ.30.192.F1
40 212 200N - 800N SQ.40.212.F1
60 262 200N - 800N SQ.60.262.F1
80 312 200N - 800N SQ.80.312.F1
100 367 200N - 800N SQ.100.367.F1
120 422 200N - 800N SQ.120.422.F1
160 537 200N - 800N SQ.160.537.F1
200 647 200N - 800N SQ200.647.F1
250 792 200N - 800N SQ.250.792.F1
RG.20.187.200N
REFERENCE NO
select from list
Ø
4
M
10
x1
5.5±0.5
18 S
Ø10
Ø21 Ø8.2
16
L
Ø
17
T: 8
Order Example
S L F1
REF. NOSTROKE
LENGTH
EXTENDED
LENGTH
PRESSURE
RATE
30 217 200N - 800N RG.30.217.F1
40 237 200N - 800N RG.40.237.F1
80 312 200N - 800N RG.80.312.F1
100 402 200N - 800N RG.100.402.F1
120 467  200N - 800N RG.120.467.F1
Rigid locking in extension Rigid locking in compression
 TUNALIFT GAS SPRINGS T-BLOCK LOCKABLE SERIES T-BLOCK LOCKABLE SERIES  TUNALIFT GAS SPRINGS   12 13
Lever Control
Find more details on page 19
Hydraulic Control
Find more details on page 25
Wire Control
Find more details on page 23
Control Units;
Select control unit type
PJ.20.137.200N
REFERENCE NO
select from list
Ø
4
M
10
x1
5.5±0.5
18 S
Ø10
Ø21 Ø8.2
16
L
Ø
17
T: 8
Order Example
S L F1
REF. NO
STROKE
LENGTH
EXTENDED
LENGTH
PRESSURE
RATE
20 137 200N - 800N PJ.20.137.F1
30 152 200N - 800N PJ.30.152.F1
40 172 200N - 800N PJ.40.172.F1
60 210 200N - 800N PJ.60.210.F1
80 257 200N - 800N PJ80.257.F1
100 292 200N - 800N PJ.100.292.F1
120 372 200N - 800N PJ.120.372.F1
160 417 200N - 800N PJ.160.417.F1
200 497 200N - 800N PJ.200.497.F1
250 697 200N - 800N PJ.250.697.F1
Elastic locking Ø
4
M
10
x1
5.5±0.5
18 S
Ø10
Ø21 Ø8.2
16
L
Ø
17
T: 8
Ø
17
Ø8.2
T: 8
14.5
Ø21
Ø
17
Ø8.2
T: 8
16
Ø21
M
8
8
M
10x1.25
14
Ø
16
Ø8.2M
10
T: 10
18
11 19
19
Ø8.2
M
10
8 16
32
Ø8.2M
8
Ø
15
Ø8.2M
8
T: 10

Ø10
Ø27 Ø8.2
16 T: 8
L
Ø
20
Order Example
S L F1
REF. NO
STROKE
LENGTH
EXTENDED
LENGTH
PRESSURE
RATE
20 172 200N - 1000N UN.20.172.F1
30 202 200N - 1000N UN.30.202.F1
40 223 200N - 1000N UN.40.223.F1
80 332 200N - 1000N UN.80.332.F1
100 382 200N - 1000N UN.100.382.F1
120 432 200N - 1000N UN.120.432.F1
160 527 200N - 1000N UN.160.527.F1
200 627 200N - 1000N UN.200.627.F1
Rigid locking in extension
 TUNALIFT GAS SPRINGS T-BLOCK LOCKABLE SERIES T-BLOCK LOCKABLE SERIES  TUNALIFT GAS SPRINGS   16 17
Lever Control
Find more details on page 19
Lever Control
Find more details on page 19
Hydraulic Control
Find more details on page 25
Hydraulic Control
Find more details on page 25
Wire Control
Find more details on page 23
Wire Control
Find more details on page 23
Control Units;
Select control unit type
Control Units;
Select control unit type
VF.20.187.200N
REFERENCE NO
select from list
Ø
4
M
10
x1
5.5±0.5
18 S
Ø10
Ø27 Ø8.2
16
L
Ø
20
T: 8
Order Example
S L F1
REF. NO
STROKE
LENGTH
EXTENDED
LENGTH
PRESSURE
RATE
30 174 200N - 1000N VF.30.174.F1
40 194 200N - 1000N VF.40.194.F1
60 247 200N - 1000N VF.60.247.F1
80 292 200N - 1000N VF.80.292.F1
100 352 200N - 1000N VF.100.352.F1
120 402 200N - 1000N VF.120.402.F1
160 492 200N - 1000N VF.160.492.F1
200 582 200N - 1000N VF.200.582.F1
250 592 200N - 1000N VF.250.592.F1
Rigid locking in compression
TL.20.187.200N
REFERENCE NO
select from list
Ø
4
M
10
x1
5.5±0.5
18 S
Ø10
Ø27 Ø8.2
16
L
Ø
20
T: 8
Order Example
S L F1
REF. NO
STROKE
LENGTH
EXTENDED
LENGTH
PRESSURE
RATE
20 137 200N - 1000N TL.20.137.F1
30 152 200N - 1000N TL.30.152.F1
40 172 200N - 1000N TL.40.172.F1
60 212 200N - 1000N TL.60.212.F1
80 252 200N - 1000N TL.80.252.F1
100 292 200N - 1000N TL.100.292.F1
120 332 200N - 1000N TL.120.332.F1
160 412 200N - 1000N TL.160.412.F1
200 492 200N - 1000N TL.200.492.F1
250 592 200N - 1000N TL.250.592.F1
Elastic locking
 TUNALIFT GAS SPRINGS T-BLOCK LOCKABLE SERIES T-BLOCK LOCKABLE SERIES  TUNALIFT GAS SPRINGS   18 19
Ø
4
M
10
x1
5.5±0.5
18 S
Ø10
Ø27 Ø8.2
16 T: 8
L
Ø
20
Ø
20
Ø8.2
T: 8
16
Ø27
Ø
20
Ø10.2
T: 8
16
Ø27
M
10
8
M
10x1.25
14
Ø
16
Ø8.2M
10
T: 10
18
11 19
19
Ø8.2
M
10
8 16
32
Ø8.2M

Ø
4
M
10
x1
5.5±0.5
20
LEVER CONTROL
 TUNALIFT GAS SPRINGS T-BLOCK LOCKABLE SERIES T-BLOCK LOCKABLE SERIES  TUNALIFT GAS SPRINGS   20 21
STANDART LEVER CONTROL
Material (KB1) Surface Treatment
Zamac 5 alloy White zinc plated (Zn/White)
Weight (KB1) Components
0,045 KG KB1;KK1
Length Alternatives
L = 80 KKM1-80
L = 120 KKM1-120
L = 160 KKM1-160
L = 210 KKM1-210
L = 250 KKM1-250
Material (KB2) Surface Treatment
Zamac 5 alloy White zinc plated (Zn/White)
Weight (KB2) Components
0,045 KG KB2;KK2
Length Alternatives
L = 80 KKM2-80
L = 120 KKM2-120
L = 160 KKM2-160
L = 210 KKM2-210
L = 250 KKM2-250
KKM1 FEATURES
KKM2 FEATURES
Ø
10
45
37
12
L
Ø8,2
8
Ø
10
45
37
12
L
Ø10,2
8
LAMA LEVER CONTROL
Material (LB1) Surface Treatment
ERD 110 White zinc plated (Zn/White)
Weight (LB1) Components
? KG LB1;LK1
Length Alternatives
L = 80 LKM1-80
L = 120 LKM1-120
L = 160 LKM1-160
L = 210 LKM1-210
L = 250 LKM1-250
LKM1 FEATURES
L
50mm 8
 TUNALIFT GAS SPRINGS T-BLOCK LOCKABLE SERIES T-BLOCK LOCKABLE SERIES  TUNALIFT GAS SPRINGS   22 23
UNIVERSAL LEVER CONTROL
Material (KB3) Surface Treatment
Zamac 5 alloy White zinc plated (Zn/White)
Weight (KB3) Componets
0,013 KG KB3;KK3
Length Alternatives
L = 80 KKM3-80
L = 120 KKM3-120
L = 160 KKM3-160
L = 210 KKM3-210
L = 250 KKM3-250
KKM3 FEATURES
Ø
10
40
32
15
L
Ø8,2
8
WIRE CONTROL
 TUNALIFT GAS SPRINGS T-BLOCK LOCKABLE SERIES T-BLOCK LOCKABLE SERIES  TUNALIFT GAS SPRINGS   24 25
Connector Hose
Zamac Plastic
Box Lever
Plastic Plastic
Order Example
L = 400 PR012-400
L = 500 PR012-500
L = 750 PR012-750
L = 900 PR012-900
PR012 FEATURES
103
45
39
Ø6,5
L1
Ø6,5
Pull to open
WIRE RELEASE SYSTEM HYDRAULIC CONTROL
 TUNALIFT GAS SPRINGS T-BLOCK LOCKABLE SERIES T-BLOCK LOCKABLE SERIES  TUNALIFT GAS SPRINGS   26 27
HRS 1B-1H
Connector Hose
Aluminium Plastic
Button Piston Rod
Aluminium Steel (Zinc Plated)
Order Example HRS.1B-1H-(L1)
L1 = (100mm - 2000mm)
HRS.1B-1H FEATURES
Ø18,5
25
13
50
Ø39
Ø25
M16x1,5
Ø8,2
T:12
L1
HRS 1B-2H
Connector Hose
Aluminium Plastic
Button Piston Rod
Aluminium Steel (Zinc Plated)
Order Example HRS.1B-2H-(L1-L2-L3)
L1 = (100mm - 2000mm)
L2 = (100mm - 2000mm)
L3 = (100mm - 2000mm)
HRS.1B-2H FEATURES
Ø18,5
25
13
50
Ø39
Ø25
M16x1,5
L1
L2
L3
Ø8,2
T:12
 TUNALIFT GAS SPRINGS T-BLOCK LOCKABLE SERIES T-BLOCK LOCKABLE SERIES  TUNALIFT GAS SPRINGS   28 29
HRS 2B-1H
Connector Hose
Aluminium Plastic
Button Piston Rod
Aluminium Steel (Zinc Plated)
Order Example HRS.2B-1H-(L1-L2-L3)
L1 = (100mm - 2000mm)
L2 = (100mm - 2000mm)
L3 = (100mm - 2000mm)
HRS.2B-1H FEATURES
L1L2
L3
Ø18,5
25
13
50
Ø39
Ø25
M16x1,5
Ø8,2
T:12
Ø8,2
T:12
HRS 2B-2H
Connector Hose
Aluminium Plastic
Button Piston Rod
Aluminium Steel (Zinc Plated)
Order Example HRS.2B-2H-(L1-L2-L3-L4)
L1 = (100mm - 2000mm)
L2 = (100mm - 2000mm)
L3 = (100mm - 2000mm)
L4 = (100mm - 2000mm)
HRS.2B-1H FEATURES
Ø18,5
25
13
50
Ø39
Ø25
M16x1,5
L1
L2
L3 L4
Ø8,2
T:12
Ø8,2
T:12
 TUNALIFT GAS SPRINGS T-BLOCK LOCKABLE SERIES T-BLOCK LOCKABLE SERIES  TUNALIFT GAS SPRINGS   30 31
END FITTINGS
RELEASE HEAD
FEATURES K1001
Material Information Zamac 5 alloy
Surface Treatment White zinc plated (Zn/White)
Unit Weight 0,51 KG
FEATURES K1002
Material Information Zamac 5 alloy
Surface Treatment White zinc plated (Zn/White)
Unit Weight 0,51 KG
38
30 8
20
Thickness: 11
Ø
10
,237
38
30 8
20
Thickness: 11
Ø
8,
237
FEATURES F031
Material Information Zamac 5 alloy
Surface Treatment White zinc plated (Zn/White)
Unit Weight 0,51 KG
35
27 8
Thickness: 11
Ø
8,
237
 TUNALIFT GAS SPRINGS T-BLOCK LOCKABLE SERIES T-BLOCK LOCKABLE SERIES  TUNALIFT GAS SPRINGS   32 33
EYE
FEATURES TPY01
Material Information Steel
Surface Treatment Black painted
Unit Weight - KG
FEATURES TPY02
Material Information Steel
Surface Treatment Black painted
Unit Weight - KG
FEATURES TPY03
Material Information Steel
Surface Treatment Black painted